
SOUTHWEST INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3722 Irving Blvd. Dallas, TX  75247 

Phone 214.689.1400 • Fax 214.689.1401 

Armored Vehicle 
Parts Catalog 

http://www.southwestinternational.com/ 
 



Table of Contents
 

Air Conditioning/Heating ........................................................ 1-2 
Battery Door Latch Kit ................................................................ 2 
Buzzer (Open Door) ................................................................... 3 
Camera System ......................................................................... 3 
Crossfires ................................................................................... 3 
Dead Bolts ................................................................................. 3 
Decal Remover .......................................................................... 4 
Door Holder ............................................................................... 4 
Door Latch Kit ............................................................................ 4 
Engines ...................................................................................... 5 
Fan (Interior Comfort) ................................................................ 5 
Fire Extinguisher ........................................................................ 6 
Floor Mats (Cab & Cargo) .......................................................... 6 
Gunports .................................................................................... 7 
Handles (Grab) .......................................................................... 7 
Hinges ........................................................................................ 7 
Inspection Sticker & Form .......................................................... 8 
Kit (Safety) ................................................................................. 8 
Knob .......................................................................................... 8 
Latches .................................................................................. 8-9 
Lights ................................................................................... 9-11 
Loop (Chain) ............................................................................ 12 
Locks ................................................................................. 12-13 
Mirrors ................................................................................ 13-15 
Mud Flap .................................................................................. 15 
Paint ......................................................................................... 15 
Pins (Striker) ............................................................................ 16 
Plates (Striker) ......................................................................... 16 
Pouches (Document) ............................................................... 16 
Seats .................................................................................. 17-18 
Seat Belts ................................................................................ 18 
Software (Diagnostic) .............................................................. 19 
Service Manuals ...................................................................... 19 
Sirens (PA) & Speakers ........................................................... 19 
Shop Tools ............................................................................... 19 
Slam Locks .............................................................................. 20 



Solenoids (Door) ...................................................................... 20 
Switches (Open Door Warning) ............................................... 21 
Switches (Basic Toggle) .......................................................... 21 
Vent ......................................................................................... 22 
Visor ......................................................................................... 22 
Weather Strip ........................................................................... 22 
Windshield Washer Reservoir ................................................. 23 
Windshield Washer Spray Kit .................................................. 23 
Windshield Wiper Arm ............................................................. 23 
Windshield Wiper Blades ......................................................... 23 
Windshield Wiper Motors ......................................................... 24 
Wiper Switches ........................................................................ 24 
Switch Pannel .......................................................................... 24 
Parts List for S141876FN32 Seat ...................................... 25-26 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 

1 
 

 RED DOT Complete Air Condition/Heater 
assembly.   R5045-5P 

 
  

 Small RED DOT filter.  RD56240OP 
 

 Large RED DOT filter.  RDT78R5400M 
 
 

 Louver used on R50452P for rear air flow.  
RD-3-3133-1P 



 

2 
 

 

 Air diffuser assembly for RED DOT unit.  
72R3110 

  
 

 Defroster unit.  212-12C 
 
 

 Battery door latch.  GD302 – handle.  G2 – 
gasket.  ALH46 – latch.   

 
 



 

3 
 

 Edwards “lumatone” open door warning.  
Buzzer.  E102 

 Voyager Camera System.   
 CAMERA 
 
  

 Crossfire tire pressure equalizer.  Available 
in various pressures.  Shown – CF100 

 
 

 Dead bolts.  Left – 42868.  Right - 42867 
 



 

4 
 

 Decal removal kit.   
Polishing pad – 7517 

 
 

 Door holder.  DH218 – plunger (on left) 
 DH100 – socket (on right) 
 

 Door holder.  5602. 
 

 Door latch kit.  K3162552 (on left) 
 K3033452 (on right) 



 

5 
 

 “Trimmed” DT-466B, 466C, NGD.   
 V.I.N. required when placing order.  
Warranty – engine carries 36 month warranty or 250,000 miles or 9,000 hours.   
*Note – fuel pumps, fuel injectors, turbochargers, high pressure fuel pump  
carry a 24 month warranty. 
 

 Trimmed 7.3L Diesel.   
 V.I.N. is required when placing the ordered.   
Warranty – Diesel trimmed 24 month/unlimited mileage. 
 
   
 
 

 Cab fan.  783966C93 
 
 
 



 

6 
 

 

 Fire extinguisher.  1696304C3 (5lb) 
  
 
 
 
 

 Cargo floor mat.  210131.  54” X 96” ¼” 
thick.   

 

 Cab floor mat.  210109.  82” X 116” ¾” 
thick.    

   



 

7 
 

 Aluminum body gun port.  HGP1-OS (on 
left) L9850SS (on right). 

 
 

 Grab handles.  318SS – single mounting 
holes.  4300 – double mounting holes. 

 
 

 Door hinges.  All steel construction; spot 
welded leaves and hardened steel pin and 
thrust bearings.  Various lengths & widths 
available.  ALH12 – without grease fitting 
(top).  ALH8 – with grease fitting (bottom) 

 
 



 

8 
 

 Inspection reports.  Sticker – FA49SN.  
Report – FA200FSC2 

 

 Triangle safety kit.  TRIKIT3. 
 

 Inside door opening knob.  1” diameter.  
6046K13 

 
 

 Door latch – Short arm style.   
Left – 11445-ZN.  Right – 11446-ZN. 

 



 

9 
 

 Door latch – Long arm style.  
 Left – 16010-01.  Right – 16019-01. 
 

 Rotary latch – Griffin style.   
 Left – 1400ZNL.  Right – 1400ZNR. 

 Grote 10 diode stop & turn light.   
 Light – ZBJ53292.  Pigtail – ZBJ66816 
 

 Grote LED backup light.   
 Light – ZBJ53292.  Pigtail – ZBJ66842 



 

10 
 

 Grote backup light flange.  ZBJ43253 
 
 

 LED marker lights & pigtail.   
Amber – ZKPM160A.  Red – ZKPM160R.  Pigtail – ZKPB160491 

 

 Marker lights.  Red – TL10202R.   
Amber – TL10202Y.  Pigtail – TL94902 

 

 Dome light.  ZBJ63061 
 



 

11 
 

 Dual bulb dome light assembly.   
 Assy. – ZBJ61371.  Light bulb – ZBJ61901 
 

 Single bulb dome light assembly.   
 Assy – 69491.  Light Bulb – bulbs 
 

 Round interior dome light with chrome 
plate.  ZBJD61091 

 

 2” round reflectors.  Red – TL98006R.  
Amber – TL98006Y 

 
 



 

12 
 

 Chain loop.  2400 
 
 

 Medeco lock with keys.  49W0077-26-R1 
 
 

 Lock cup.  720-26 
 
 

 Lock cup with tail shaft.  308-26D 
 
 



 

13 
 

 Key mark lock cylinder insert with keys.   
 MK33K7L 
 

 10” chrome center mount convex mirror.  
709218 

 

 8” chrome bubble center mount convex 
mirror.  708448 

 

 Door mirror.  6” X 6 ½”.  704095 
 



 

14 
 

 Door mirror.  6” X 9”.  704091 
 
 

 Security spot mirror. FLTMIR4027 
 
 

 Door mirror arm.  721092 
 
 

 Hood mounted safety mirror.   
Mirror – 708441.  Bracket – 713444 

 



 

15 
 

  Ford mirror.   875 
 

  Rear safety mirror.  Mirror – 709218. 
      Mounting bracket – 712638  
**Note – safety and surveillance mirrors also available.  Call for sizes & pricing.** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      Mud flap.  NS-002418 
 

  Paint.  F10-A2276 
 
 
 

No Picture Available 



 

16 
 

  Striker pins.  Griffin body (left) – 400-52 
      Aluminum body (right) – 10795-16 
 
 

  Striker plates.  (Top) – 961106.   
(Bottom) – A-7008-C. 

 
 

  Document pouch.  8R. 
 
 
 
 



 

17 
 

  Driver suspension seat (mechanical).   
      S141876FN32 
 
 
 
 
 

  “Fixed” companion seat.  142056FN32 
 
 
 
 
 



 

18 
 

  Bottom seat cushion (black).   
      S100801FN31 
 

  Bottom seat cushion (blue). 
      S100801FN32 
 

  3-Point orange safety belt.  F11145 
 

  Seat belt tether.  F11146 



 

19 
 

 Diagnostic software & service manuals.  
Call for pricing and availability.   

 
 
 

 Siren (PA) system.  Speaker – 1600100. 
 Siren – 1500 
 
 
 

     
 Shop tools & service specialty tools 

available.  Call for pricing & availability.   
 



 

20 
 

 Slam lock assembly.   
Outside handle – GD302.  Inside handle – I8002.  Handle gasket – G2.   
Spacer – H-53C.  Slam lock – ALH52C 
 

  Door solenoid (Griffin body)  
      P510A28 

  Door solenoid   
      D610B1V12-CW4 
 

  Door solenoid  
      D513-G32V12 



 

21 
 

  Magnetic open door warning switch.  E61. 
 
 

 “Pole Type” open door warning  switch.  
ZN9266B   

 

 Toggle switch (2 wire).   
 900-42003 - On/Off 
 90042004 - Mon 
 
 

 Toggle switch.  Single pole, medium duty.  
ZN55013 

 
 
 



 

22 
 

 
 

 Salem top vent.  Bezel – 2756-000.   
Seal – 2342-000.  Vent – 626-050. 

 
 

  Inside sun visor.  ML662207 
 
 
 

  Grey Poron weatherstrip (50’ rolls) 
      LGS021698A – 1/4” X 3/4”.   
      LGS110795A – 1/4” X 1/2”.   
      LGS121199A – 1/8” X 1/2”  
 



 

23 
 

 Windshield washer reservoir kit.  
ANCO6601. 

 Windshield washer reservoir.  394120C91 
 

 Windshield washer spray kit.  Block – 
437691C1 (2).  Block – 437692C1 (2) 
Nozzle – 1696499C1 (2).  Hose – GY65111 
(10’) 

 Wiper arm and blades.  Arm - ANCO4401.  
12”– ANCO5112.  14” – ANCO5114.   

 
 
 



 

24 
 

 Windshield wiper motors.   
Short shaft (left) – WWF12C18-720.  Long shaft (right) – 4R3-12-R11OD. 
 
 
 
 

 Wiper switches.  Left – SW13984.  Right – 
ZN7560102.  Individual wiper knob – 
KN01105 

 
 
 
 

  Switch panel:   L00-007 



 

25 
 

 
 

Parts List for S141876FN32 Seat 
Item   Part No             Description         QT’Y 

1           101282                  Frame,trk, lb. assem. w/arm brkts       1 
2          101281       Frame, trk, lb. assem. w/ arm brkts      1 
3    500819       Arm Support Angle           2 
4    500885       Arm adjustment bracket R.H.        1 
5    500886        Arm adjustment bracket L.H.        1 
6    101278       Rear R.H. side plate         1 
7    101133       Rear lower pivot shaft          1 
8    500820       Arm spacer L.H.            1 
9    707856       Screw ½‐13 X 1 ½ Lg. cap          2 
10    707400       .50 Belleville spring washer        2 
11    707628       Nylon washer .625 I.D.          4 
12    707933       Arm spacer bushing          2 
13    707600       Screw, 5/16‐18 X 1” Lg. Phil. Pan HD  2 
14    707632       Arm adjustment screws         2 
15    708096       Shoulder bolt .28 grip         10 
16    707311       Nylon Washer .50 I.D.          2 
17    707950       Spring element            1 
18    707927       Screw, ¼ ‐20 X ½ Lg. Phil Pan HD. TCS  3 
19    707373       Screw, 7/16‐14 X 2 ½ Lg. Cap        2 
20    707254       Washer, 7/16 lock           4 
21    707293       Nut, 7/16‐14 Hex            4 
22    300439       Cushion tube assembly          1 
23    707996       Spacer bushing            2 
24    707606       Plastic bearing           10 
25    707584       Screw, 7/16‐14 X 2 ¾ Lg. Cap        2 
26    707035       Washer 3/8 flat            2 
27    501384       Back adj. knob with decal         1 
28    101096       Chassis housing            1 
29    708045       Washer 3/8 spring            1 
30    501385       Special bolt with decal          1 
31    501766       Bearing kit              1 
32    707845       Nut 3/8‐16 Flanged          10 
33    707616       Retaining ring            2 
34    101099       Lower pivot arm            1 
35    100441       Shock absorber            1 
36    707997       Spacer bushing            1 
37    707790       Washer, 7/8 flat            2 
38    707908       Spacer stop             1 
39    707977       Spring retainer bushing          1 
40    707284       Torsion spring            1 



 

26 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Parts List for S141876FN32 Seat 
Item   Part No             Description           QT’Y 

41    100453               Load control lever            1 
42    707651               Pivotal shaft              1 
43    101106               Segmented height adj. bracket        1 
44    500318               Unstop bracket            2 
45    707211               Screw 3/8‐16 X ¾ Lg. Cap          2 
46    100925               Upper front pivot shaft          1 
47    100927               Lower front pivot shaft          1 
48    707776               Torsion spring R.H.            1 
49    707775               Torsion spring L.H.            1 
50    101097               Mounting base            1 
51    707568               Nut, 5/16‐18 Flange lock          4 
52    101100               Height adjustment bracket          1 
53    707282               Spacer cup              4 
54    501127               Tie wire 12” mounting           1 
55    101251               Control track              1 
56    101061               Slave track              1 
57    100440               Track assembly complete          1 
58    707865               End tip, black              1 
59    707795               Tension spring             1 
60    708025               End tip, yellow             1 
61    707764               Nylon washer, .50 I.D. .12 thick        1 
62    104607PS               Height adj. latch assy. Kit          1 
63    707399               Nut 5/8‐11 Jam            3 
64    500829               Load adjustment rod            1 
65    101196               Weight adj. knob with decal          1 
66    707397               Thrust bearing             1 
67    707498               Washer 5/8 flat            1 
**    134772PS               4” riser (Not pictured)           2 


